e e A e N el Ea e e ; . s =t e l
-";l:'rlr" 4 1 o d — a_\_'..-_F_ ';_I,_F-_' Pl =2kt o LT G ..-_._
= =
i Baltimore County % g
. - - Commissioner
IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE " BEFTRE THE mﬁm iiﬁ”wlﬂ
K47 Broadway Roaa, 305" E e T o - v ; 1 2 Office
Y 1y 4 ) e i an attached Lwo=car @nrnee. The proposed structure would provide almons half H T Hm-h.-:dﬂﬂl DESCRT A ” _
ot Greenspring hverue - DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Al b ik ot a et FOR M ETANG)
F1A0L Broadway Rosac) T apain the aquare foaatage of the sxlsting combined residence and  arap:, and, in 2 4943353 li.']'ljtl Mf“_”“h"n H'f""*'“ .
Atk Election Distriet ' OF DALTIMORE COUNTH ¥ Hobert Hilnea S SLECTION (HSTRIGCT
ird Councilmanic District '11 the Protestant's opinion, wWould "unquestionab'y adverseiy alfect the yalue of Zonwrg {ammissstey
* Cane o, AT=187eh i
e 2 ; August T, 1987 . T
Genrpe W. Roth ..'"-I her property . AN " A4 t_BLRLHTEIrI_g '“:. A po.nt an the noreh s pde nf Broadwaw Koad at
Fetiticner * CL N :';ntt”-j;r PIgantet €ast of Greemspring Avenue and TlT'ﬂl'L_ll'l:;mnl'r.
| MU T — -nFl " - - Pt * ¥ =+l i k % I
2 After due consideration of the beatimony and Weltten memoranda, 8 o S35 1R T AR I""L-_T W ”-i-? Feot, thnence North w30 a4 yge Eaas
£ B @ &4 a4 & & & & & & e i'J{I H{Hvt  thence South 1% 03 37 Heot, 513 =3 LR Ehid 1. )
T . 5 Ut ekl ' Kps Ti}¢ 3 . P T Ry BAOR
gt the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commimsicaer that atrict complliunce witn  the F. Vernon Boozer, Eaguirs Rond to the woie ESte 300,15 feer dlong the north side of Browdwas
The Fetli'loner hereln requeats a variance '3 permit an accessory stric- ' Covaney & Boozer, PoA. dRé te the point of kKepinning. Lontaining 3 acro-, mere ar lewe '
g Baltimore County loning Regulatlions (BCIR) would not eeault dn preactical 2lff)- f1L Bomley Avenue
wure lgarage) to be located in the atde yard in 1ieu of She regulired rear yard. S Towson, Maryland 21204 ¢
B = culty and unreasonatle hardahbip upon the Petiticners. Theee o [ittle op
sestimony £y the Fatltioner indicated that he proposes tne constructlen RE: Petition for Zoning Varlance -
. reason, other than Tlnancial, wny the garage could not be cgnatructied 24 foel N/5 Broadway Road, 3007 E of freenapring Avenus
of A 30w A0 parape for vehicular and other storage as indicated on che plan ot {16451 Proadway Roadl
further to the rear, reguiring no varlance., The inztant varlance, LT pranted, - Ath £iaction District .
zutmitted and identified as Petitioper's Exnibit 1. When questioned aboutl soe- - Caze Nn, AT-3183-Ap] George W, Roth = PeLLLionar
= . would adversely affect the nealthn, safety, and preneral welfare of Lhe community.
clfic alatamces, such  as dwellling to property lines, he could provide only 3 Dear Mr, Hoozer:
Therelore 1T 15 ORDERED by the Deputy lonlng Commisaioner af dal Limore WAS
approximations. ,ﬂ‘-* : pypsuant to the recent hearing RELR DR e “ME?— E;::;nmﬁ:;ﬁ:czlphau i
. ) County Lhis Z T day of Aupuat, 1987 tha' the Petitlon for Zonlng Vroolaoce Lo rFind a copy of the decision rendered. ¥Your Fetltlon Tor F
Ltouncel for the Protettant, the adjarent pelpebor to the west, objected ’ been Denied in accordance with the attached Order,
: pRrmit An Accessory structure (garage) Lo be located ln the alde yacd in [ley ol a2 s not hesitate
o the nature of *he Treehand skelch suomlitted as Petltioner's Exhibiv 1. S ' If you have any questions concerning this matter, pleas® d
i the required rear yard, be and 1o nereby DENIED, to contact this off.ce.

ooront.nuation of the hearing wan determined o be necessary and because

. Very truly ¥ urs, /
Lae attorneys for hoth rartics were urable agree upor a mutuallv acceptanle date : \ R s ; i' 7 gL {
Tty - / _‘rf_f W T .IIII.""I-.
: ot LI £l v £, A - Fir :
L

witnin  the tice avallable, the Deputy Joning Co qissloner requested a wWritlem EPIEET Leputy Zoning f:-'}njninsir:ul}ér‘ 2 v, JuMG
et ) Jof Baltimore County | ' JEAHbH' ‘ing Commissioner
memorandum from eacr,  Counsel for the Petitioner also submitted a revized plan y : Deputy Zoning Loem L
subsequently ddentified a8 Petltloner's Exkibit 2. Counze] for ere patltioner
Je:bhjs
- wrote, among ather |tems, that the property 5'ones to the rear and  that the o
) 1 Chy
" .| ] logures
“  Fetltioner has nad security problems 1o the rear 6f the property, thus he wanted vy Enc _
o e ) cc: Themaa E. Lynch, {11, Easquire, Attorney for Protest
% The garage 1n P more vizlble areg, In addittzn, the cazt of runnlng & driveway -1 :jt Milea b Stockbridge
T 1 d i 10 Light 5Sireet
o Lo the rear would be considerably mome expensive. The Petitlomer is "prepared < Hfo Baltimore, Marylawd 21227
}
; | . e O : :
. T -:._".
i % lae =0 As Lo completely screen Lhe garage Crom the adlolining property,™ l;, i
e : Al
ile i i o
Ly 3 Counsel lor the Frotestant weote that the Petitlomer has not lived on K
1y ]
La
3 i 1 = L 5
wie slte in question for at least six years and _hat the existing dwelling has |
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| CERT#ICATE OF PESTMIG =
’ : G CHFICE OF AL 6 708G EOMS4 DRPARTMENT OF MALTMONS COUNTY :
TCWSON. MARYLAND 21204 o arylust Foegom o 8
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 494-3353 < 2 ; -~
: . . District_ - C7L____ - £
Bth Election Distidct = 3rd Councilmanic Districe RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE :  BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER ?cmﬂﬂiaﬂlm M.‘Z{. : Dl of “.-E.'.:'ff_:fi{_“_ . E
_ N/S Broadway Rd., 300' E of NING COMMISSIONER EAN M ANG Posted for . . 7 phcanes
Case Ko, B7-383-14 Greenspring Ave. (1401 Broadway ° OF BALTIMORE COUNTY TY ICNNG COMMISSONER, . L e e e e L T P ——. e
2d.), Bth District April 1, 1987 Petitioner: ... o, (o2 H-J'I-:"-'*.-.;:”'jif.'ﬁ-
: e e e e bk et b o D T i T T T ————
GEORGE W. ROTH, Petiti . AT-381- K m‘m___ffe‘"_ f_-_'_.r'—*_ (T TR SN T I AP . .
LOCATION : North Side of Broadway Road, 300 [eet East of Greenspring Avenue erifioner : Gie e Sr-300n ¥ ~ e el -_,__._,____5__4"_-___55_.4: ’{—Iﬂ-’:—.?:':"'.. -.'*‘-.i*:';_, .
(1401 Broadway Road) Mr. George YW, Roth Ltre. L L% .z?::-:-_":g_zf-.{'/ :
. e e e e 1508 Greendale Road ) Sr T AR S ST restemmassaman B e e e ¥
DATE AND TIME: Tyesds,, A, ril 7, 1987, at 9:30 a.m. ) Baltimore, Maryland 212%s Location of h--J%ﬂigi;'ﬂ-j:ﬁ._iﬂ;:_Eﬁﬂﬂf{{#*ﬁﬁ-ﬂ-:f;a.t ,.n;:-"i':'l—f i
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE Tty dn te P htediacd { B e cohon e S
PUBLIC HEARING: %m 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, : RE: :ﬂlgmﬁdmﬂ :i:"ﬂ m;ﬂa’-}ﬁ;hﬁl{ﬁﬂ L"'?f{z'ﬁﬂ"ﬁ "5",-{1- ------------------------------ R o ’
'owson, Maryland /5 Broadway Rd., - of Grecnspring Ave. Remarks ___________ AR i A TSRy i
Please enter the appearance of the Peaple's C 1 i h T ! (1401 Broadway Hd.) * 1----:‘---_--‘---__ ------------------------------------ e S ""_,'I -
: The Zoning Commis® oner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and N PIRROUINRD HSEHe SOy Beh Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District Fosted by ,,{_‘E‘:i_?,;’:‘xi_-\ggﬂ__.fﬁ__“ F o2 - 3 s
b Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: captioned matter. Netices should be sent of any hearing dates or other o Et.‘;urg; H.Egu;ga-hFﬂitium@r - R isteme S S Date of return.. . -L,_J‘:_f,._i_‘.:__“_"”_ 2
e se No. B7-3H13- =r of Signs: e
Jiree Petition for Zoning Yariance Lo permit an accessory structure (garage) in the proceedings in this patter and of the passage of an limi :
A side vard in liew of the required r-ar yard . FARRE I ERARER AT g Dear Mr. Roth: W
final Order. it o
| | e T
.._"'; - I‘/’. -..III_' {lr' II,{_- I' . JJ" : X . .'I . .- g -
i o= ldg o ad s F, W BT G : This is to advise you chiat
el e - iz due lor adver: s -
:“ :hrliiu Cole Friedman S::eru?.:l:l:;::dthe above property. This fee must be pard hut_ﬂrnl:;;ﬂn . . P
sl eople's Counsel for Baltimore vounty - . mﬁm OF PUBIFI :Hn:
3 ’ - THE DAt o LC MUST BE PALD AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED O = ON
o J,/ 4 My 2 ¢ THE HEARING OR TH: ORDER SHALL NOT DE [SSUED. =
A I i - A e S T o
s - ” : Do not remove sign f s TOWSON, MD. :
T Goorga H. Roik Gitir Hax Zhagevi _ ihid 6EeTes srett th*ﬂ:“rtﬂ L ' the tise it is placed by L —— -Margh 13 1987
el Being the property of i g . as shown on plat Deputy People's Counsel 3110 itself. THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that th 4 k]
H plan filed with the Zoning Office. Room 223, Court House Pln- - 3 ok S Bogiasd d ’ ¢ anvexed advertisement was ¥
e . Towson, Maryland 21204 ' v ~aryianc, and remir published 2 d o L :
72 In the event that this Petition(s) im granted, a building permit may be issued 494-2 |BB T Wilding, Towson, Maryland in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspaper printed
i} within the thirty (30} day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, : sod pobtished In End |
i Sibae Calh any ramine fgr a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period -3 Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
L or g cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the I HEREBY CERTIFY th i - e ol
e hearing set above or made at the haaring. o hat on this Oth day of March, 1307, wcopy B oME el S ww— < R NN 00 [Esesemeess 00 . Hareh Ay LAY = '
BY or of the foregoing Entry of Appeararce was mailed to Mr. George W. Roth, :.:
ARNOLD JABLOW 1508 G dal : - 3
ZONING OOMMISSIONER reendale Rd., Baltimore, WD 21218, Petitioner; and Mr. Jeff Armacost, _— w L
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Armacost Concracting, 16017 Hanover Pike, Upperco, MD 21155, who requested o
notification. Ll
| : ik
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PETITIC' . FOR ZONING VAIBMNCE g a
THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 3 Bl 1y N 8 ADVISORY COMMITTEE
0 j‘l w BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS AD
The undersigned, legal owneri(s} of the property situate in Ballimore County and which s oF LN Em e
deseribad in the description and plat sttsched hereto and made a part hereol, hereby petition for a County Office l::‘:i“' | e mech 17,
: 111 ¥W. Chesapea Yenue o
Variancr from Section ... 0.1 _tc. parailt oo acsessery. steucturs. (garage). ta he located Towson, Ma ﬂg.m‘ 21204 i o orvrce o
in the side yard in lisu of tha required rear pard. 7 | i1l W. Chesapeats Ave. .
"”""'.""""E"""""""'"""'El""‘"""_E""""""'" R S e Iﬂlr petition has E'.n rm:uiﬂlii "ul accepted for filing this '}:,_-, H : hawaam, Maryiend. i f Prnnr”- q
e e e e e e e e S S dlr ﬂf " i : "” E o] Iq_r,j.;w re, Maryland 212 %H
i
of the Zoning Reguistiofs of Baltimore Counly, to the Zoning Law of Baltimere County; for the i D Cons mar R an Sadias S S
fellowing reasons: (indicale hardship or practical difficulty) Cwner intands Yo use garage J Atiato] ._.‘u ! / Bist i - " r fining Variance
as storape space for valuable property, ana wanta to locata garage ln front (o re——————— C Hé - -.a_ e s Pericl .
sasurity reasons as back yard is woodad. He would also like to avold having to map i B gl ERRES Bear Mr. PButh:
inatall & blacktap driveway argund the house. Zoning S onat B ' : :,'f,':".‘.:',_. :
*'ﬁ'f'lﬁ:"u.- . L, The Zoning Plans Advisury Commlttiee has reviewad L08 pLland
. I _I m. ts ! orpariment of T : 4 T el L T e e i 1 r
i ) htitiﬂ'ﬂ'ﬂf .I“- '. hc"'“d bf: l' 2 J:"_'[' Traffie Engieesring -:.i::.l"':--'i '-r.l-|'..'. :F'I:Ll"-: .-.,...,. .. + ._.:”— __._..r:,.,l: 2
nare —1Ll2A Petitioner's pREe State Fnads Commiwsion ::r. -;r:E”q‘l: r',' r:-'.' .-r:-‘L. J '::f* ; a:-::.:r-ahr-_::_;,a.k:u:;- ..,'.-"'--:
20 _& ' .l.'ltﬁl'lﬂr . . ?ff:‘;,:-:..,,r_h-q are made pumee of  pong O problens Wl regard L
Property is 1o be posied and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. i o f e e aremens :.:I.T.-il.;::trr:!. plans that ma: nave & bearinz -r i f,; 3 :.r
— calth Department irector of Planning may flie a «ritler ] i
[, or we, agree io pay expenses of above Variance advertising. posiing, etc., :Ho“ filing of ! Froiect Plasning zomipg Commigsioner With pecomsendit lns B ne Sul -
etition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound hy the zoning regulalions a restriclions —_— n , ’ RSP A abilicy of the requested zoning.
E:thm-:-re County sdopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. o 2 wildiry Deg
M r?"i; ':15.-‘-'—-'- R L= ] - Penirdl ol CasSat ior I"Ir" Li o are §lo < JEETE mopbm et o] Fpm 7y o Il' -
1/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, |, , -~ W e e isrrasinn N T A RN IS it e xr LRFOPERELGR Gl
under the penalli<s of PEI',‘I“?!;:!T.I:LIT. 1/'we ) 28 AAC o % e AT ”l? : " *_.,..1._,._ ket P SNeG ramRn LN
ik s s suljecs of this Petition. ﬂ_ eririzhrad e e T il o e (ol b §oU,, BrmariLse;
ok s tka subjec’ j ) BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND A O e s WiTl he ptiome: 16 the
Conlract Purchaser: Lﬂﬂll ﬂ“’l‘lﬂ'l!]‘ r_a:'-r.l_rrir-_n:r =y ls T,'.,__‘_'t TF _1:,-"_ T WA Ir'l ol ] :‘" 3 |."'r -i.' :-"-.
e e (e ST INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE dmce of KNE smicaed Silseiemmiinnes A0 % OEW
{Type or Print Namne) {Type or Print Natm)
p— g Arncld Jabd on s vruly ra.,
i A ---'-'g.-;m -"f*'-*m--—=-- S R TO. Zonlng Commulssiooer.. . ... . _____ Date. March 17, 1987, oo ks
sture i O iy
Norman E. Gerber, AICP Lo {". -
e S S T e e FROM._OUice of Planning .end _Zoolog SAMES E. DVER
Chalrman
o e e i 2 Toilne Flarns Advisory Commlites
Chyasdsme 7T T signamre SUBJECT.. Zoning -Petitioo. Numbnr _B7=181-A, 87-184-A, B7-38A-A, B7-3R9-A,
E7=390-A, B7-2091-A, B7-34%2-4 and B7-343-A JEDzkkE
Attorney for Pelithoner:
__________________________________ __,._[é:‘:f__@?_ﬁﬁ'{{*:{_"ﬁ:“ "ufﬂifﬂ',; There are no comprehensive planning factors rerulring “DEIEANEES
(Type or Print Name) Address Phone No. L D THesE GEtIAEoNE. e e bEE immcnt
________________________________________ __L.i’.‘il’.'{-:’?:ﬁ-!‘fff___ff‘_’ L S Armacost Cuntracting
 Signature City and State 16017 Hanover Plke
Upperco, Maryland 271155
.......................................... Mame, addrets and phooe number of legal owner, con-
Address tract purchaser of representative to be contacted
e e TJeee. Pruacast - ARrAcost enTRAcTi48g
‘{ Ciry and State Name
; 's Telophone No.: o172 Hassuee P 239- 1158
Attoroey OO ND.. c-ccccmccccccccman. vl .t L% L | f S Y S 2
* Address Phaoe Na.
Urrcco, MB 21155 . : T S .
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County, this ___1Mth___________ day it g = Nl _ P - = <2
ﬁ of ..... BTN ITEY J O — . 19_87__, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as - 3 i £ el S e e s
reguired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two """C'Lﬂ’" oi general circulation through- _.
oul Baltimore County, that property be posted, ard that the public he be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office in Towson, Ealtimore Norman E. el ﬁbﬂ&ﬂ%}[ H‘.:EUH 2
H at -I 1.'5-\;2
| County, on the ... Jth_________ dey ot _......AprAl c 1087w 2139 gclock DAt e TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
i : = gl XN .
e Ty
l'l: --A‘-“" :E i-g.:l;lf_lé-ll"_! !‘-ﬂ‘-#ﬁ L mﬂlﬂl
% NEG: Hs i o :&__-_-_1_:: . : v ol LG
E / T R X 16K :tp ?g;gs B ¢ v Saadine ey
L .- e esSosEmaEeRsswEsEIeR s e e i (WYY iy i :
EZoning Commigsioner of Baitimore County. i Mr. Arrold Jablon
© | ) N9 1“1;HH A i Zoning Commissioner Mbhzow &, IQE}'?
o W R County Office Building '
q}I e Towson, Maryland 21204
a ﬁm r' ey Re: ZIoning Advisaory Meeting of Decarmaer 30 1986
D E@-’] . Item # 2 '
' S Pregarty ner: GEoRGE W) . Rorm
MAR 19 1987 0cation: w/s Broavwat Rp, 300 £ _
252 Dear Mr. Jablan: oF GREsusSPR I~ Aug |

mm m 3 --".--'*_:f:*"j= The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
v

petition and offars the following comments. The items checked below are

o |

i applicat le.

g Nhere are no site planning factors requiring comment.
County Review Group Mesting is required,

JA County Review Group meeting was held and the minui. will be
forward by the Bureay of Public Services.

JThis site is part of & larger tract; therfore it is defined as a
subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract.

W racord plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to Istuance of a building pemmit,

)The access s not satisfactory.

)The circulation on this site ¥s not satisfactory.

)The carking arrangement is not satisfactory.

Parking czlculations must be shown on Lhe plan.

}Thls sroperty contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils is prohibited,

JConstruction in or alteratfon of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-9B of the Develcpment
Regulations.

)0evelcpment of this site may constitute a potentiz] conflict with
the 2altimore County Master Plan,

JThe =sended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board

an .
JLanGscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscase Manual, i
JThe groperty 1s located in a deficient service area a: defined by

Bi11 178-79. Mo buliding permit may be issuved until , Reserve

Capacity Use Certificate has Deea fssued. 1he deficient service

iz .

( ]Th:_—'_i_rprmrtr 3 located in 4 traffic area controlled by a "D* level
intersectfon as ¢efined by Bil1 178-79, and as conditions change

traffic capacity may become morse limfited. The Basic Services Areas

are re-evaluated a~rwally by the County Council,

{ JWdeitional comments:

CPS=008

— gm, g

Sz . iy it ey S i LA David Fields, Acting Chief
NI ey — e e Lo o : ¥ ] e i, G : : Current Planning and Development
. zc:  James Hoswell »
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daw

Fetirlianer tﬂl‘_ﬁ‘l W. Roth

Petitioner’ s s

vittorney

RALTIM K]
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F PLANNING K TONING

ce Butrlding

Ihesapeake Avenue
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i @ :' : A PHOME 150-373)

. © A i s OEPATMENT OF PERATS G LCENSES
L MOA raree | FIAE [ PRTLTAA e CNSON , MAR 04
1-"'«4:-;&':#III %hTMEﬂETCG?TRﬁFF%DE%LﬁEHm . 'ﬁ- !r_-" T%W%Mﬁ%ﬁ:ﬁ*f: 2120 25A J A Pm I spmmaro In
9F | TOMWSON MARYLAND 21204 | Tk 49443 s s 40C,
! A494-3530 TED ZALESKI. M “'? !
PALIL H MEINCKE January 27, 1987 DIRECTON, Conitriition fgm;pmmf enfa

STEPHEN | COLLING
CHRECTOR

Janary 10, 1947

Me. Arnold Jablon
Tonino Commissioner
County Dffice Building

Tawson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

' monts for items
The Department of Traffic Enuineerinq had no CoTmen ;
numbar SEI.DEEE, 751, 2?R5, 256, 257, EE?.,IHEEE}, 261, 263, 265, ‘3’:}

and 268, - ’ " auired and shail be (57,200.00,
| r rhe referppced property are roequioed ong sdidd Jl ten;
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HAND DELIVERED

Commiggioner Jean Marie .Jung
cepuly ZLoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
for Baltimore County AUG & 1987
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: George W. Roth -
Petition for Varianc. B8/-3183A

PDear Madam Commissioner:

Thie firm represents Joyce Gorman, the owner of t
residential real property lecated i-e&iatuly adjnnent“tuizﬁzn?ﬁd
real property as to which the above-referenced variance is
sought. On April 7, 1987, Ms. Gorman and I appeared at a hearing
before you with regard to the Petition of George W. Roth for a
variance to permit the construction of a thirty foot by thirty
foot storage facility within 15 feet of Ms. Gorman's properly
line, the erection of which would be patently inconsistent with
the 50 foot secback requirement under the applicable K.C.5 '
(Resource Conservation - rural residential) zoning.

Ms. Gorman appeared at that hearing to oppose t
petitinner’'s request for several reasons, in:l;ﬁdi:grhE

(a) the petitioner's request to huild swch an i
Structure within 15 feet of Ms. Corman's property ?n :Eﬂ:i::ct
violation of the applicable zoning regulations which are designed

to protect privacy and aestheties i
neighborhoods : Y etics in such rural residential

(b) the petitioner could not and cannot sust

ain t
for or appropriateness of a zoning variance undcr Ar?ic?: gtnd
Section 307 of the Baltimore FCounty Zoning Regulations: nnd'

(e) the construction of a facility of that size immediately

adjacent to Ms. Gorman's property line will u :
y uesti
adversely affect the value of her property. i onably
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Iter No,: 260

Froperty owner; George W. Roth

io-aticn: NS Broadway Road, 100" E, Greenspring Avenue

Zoring Agends: Meeting of 12/3I0 /86

Favr F Immen

N 1 [ '..
Fursuant to your requeit, the referenced property hds hean 54I¥EHE{ by this
sureay 4and the comuents helow marked with an *X% are applicable and regqulnes

-0 be corrected or ineorporated into th

e final plans for the property.

Ms. GCorman continues to oppose the petitioner’'s renquest for
a variance for 11] of the foregeing reasons and for the reasons
detailed below. On behalf of Ms. Gorman, and at your request,
this written position statement is submitted to assist you in
your evaluation of Mr. Roth's petition, whicih we understand you
wish to resolve prior to your scheduled departure from the office
of the Zoning Commissioner. Mg, Gorman obviocusly would prefer to
present her position by live testimony and also have an
opportunity to cross-examine Mr. Roth. However, circumstances
would not permil a fFull evidentiary hearing before your expected

departure date.

1. BACKGROUND

Joyce Gorman owns a residential parcel of property commonly
jidentified as 1926 Broadway Road, which is located on the corner
of Broadway Road and Greenspring Avenue, immediately adjacent to
the tract of land owned by the petitioner for which the variance
is sought. Both properties are zoned R.C. 5 or Resource
Conversation - rural residential.

Several days before the April 7, 1987 hearing, Ms. Gorman
came to have knowledge that a petition for a variance of the
applicable zoning setback requirements was being saught by the
petitioner as to the 4 acre tract immediately adjacent to Ms.
Gorman's property. She came to have knowledge that such a
varisnce had been requesied, not through any direct communication
from Mr. Roth, the landowner, but only as a result of the prsting
of a sign providing notice of a acheduled zoning hearing. Mr.
Roth provided no notice to Ms. Gorman of his anticipated plans
and did not seek her consent or, to her knowledge, the consent of
any other neighboring landowners regarding the proposed variance.

IIt was recently brought to your attention that Ms. Gorman
has found it necessary to relocate in the Washington D.U. area
for business reasons and, therefore, must sell her home on
Broadway Road. However, this does not diminish Ms. Gorman's
concern about Mr. Roth's petition particularly in view of the
potential impact that Mr. Roth's plans may have on the entire
neighborhood and on the value of Ms. Gorman's property, a matter
which is of increasing concern to Ms. Gorman at present.

zIn the event of any appeal from your decision, Ms. Gorman
respectfully reserves the right to present additional evidence on
appeal. The submission of this written position statement should
not be construed as a waiver by Ms. Gorman of the right to
present such evidence which might assist in evaluating the
adequacy and appropriateness of Mr. Roth's petition.
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Only through her diligence, did Ms. Gorman learn of Mr.
Roth's anticipated plan to erect a thirty feot hy thirty feot
storage facility (which he conveniently, and we believe
improperly, describes as a "garage”) within 15 feet of the
property line between Ms. Gorman s and Mr. Roth's properties.

The application of Mr. Roth was pariticularly noteworthy to
Ms. Gorman in part because of the damaging impact that erection
of such a structure would have on her property value but also
because the variance was being sought by Mr. Roth, who lists his
address as 1508 Glendale Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21218 and who
has not even lived on the premises for which the variance is
sought during the six years that Ms. Gorman has resided at the
adjoining property. On the contrary, Ms. Roth, over that entire
period, has leased the residence locatea on the 4 acre tract for
which Y& now secks a variance.

Through her diligence, Ms. Gorman alsn learned that Mr. Roth
wa3i seeking authorization to erect the proposed structure
immediately adjacent to her property line without any explanation
as to why the structure could not be located at some other
position on the 4 acre tract. Moreover, the only explanation
provided in the petition to justify the purported need for such a
structure wns that it was necessary "to store valuable proparty”.
Neither the petition nor the diagram submitted in connection with
i the petition advised the Zoning Commissioner that Mr. Roth's real
ok property on Broadway Road is currently i!prnv!d by a residence
AT and an existing attached two-car garage.

11. THE HEARING ON AVRIL 7, 1987

It is in the foregoing context and with the foregoing as
background that Ma. Gorman lp?unred at the hearing on April 7,
1987 to oppose the pstitioner's request for a variance from the
applicable R.C. 5 zoning requirements. Mr. Roth appeared at that
hearing and offered some testimony as lo his plan with regard to
the structure for which he was seeking the variance. At the
hearivg, he offered in support of his petition an exhibit, a copy
of which is attached herets as Exhibit A. However, the
petitioner was unable to expla.n the significance of the exhibit
and even suggested that the dimensions of the proposed structure,
its proposed location on the property, and the distance of the

3Hl. Gorman also understands that Mr. Roth owns an
unimproved tract of land immediately to the east of the real
property for which the variance is sought. No explanation was
provided by the petiticoner as to why such a structure could not
be erected on the adjoining land.

CONCRETE WORK
4127 SUNNYSIDE AVENUE
BALTIMORE MARYLAND 21215

Tune 12, 1987

Mr. GCeorpe W. Eoch

1508 Greendale Road,
Baleimare, Maryviand JI01E Fe: Blacktop Driviwvay
1920 Broadway Hoad

Dear Mr. Rotht

We herein propose 1o furnish the necessary labor, caterial and
equipzent tc do the following work at the akove location:

Insztall a 140'=0" = 10"=0" hlacktop drivevway on the East slde
of the bullding consisting of €7 of CR=6 stome covered with 3"
of bituminous concrete (includes approxizately &'=0" of

excavation) for the suz of Seven Thousand Twe Hundred Dollars

proposed structure from the property line, all as shown on the
exhibit, were not in concert with his understandirg of the plans.

In light of the confusion precipitated by rhe petitioner’'s
testimony and his incapacity to present any rEnunnabltlhn!is to
justiiy the variance requested, you suspended ;he hearing sov Aas
to permit Mr. Roth te verify the accuracy of his request and of
the diagram he had submitted for your consideration. Since the
hearing was suspended, Ms. Gorman availed herself of the
opportunity to inspect the proposed location of the storage
facility to be erected The petitioner suggested that the
proposed location had been or would be staked out.

Since the hearing, Ms. Gorman and I have had an mpportunity
to inspect vhe proposed location which is imiediately adjacent te
Ms. Gorman's property line and within approximately 15 feet of
the property lime. In additien, it is Ms. Gorman = understanding
that Mr. Roth now acknowledges chat the dimensions shown on
Exhibit A and the proposed location manifest on Exhibit A are a
true reflection of his intentions. The dimensions of the
structure shown on the diagram are consistent with our observa-

Having availed herself of the opportunity to inspect the
premises and consult with Mr. Roth’'s contractor, Ms. Gorman, br
letter from counsel dated May 29, 1987, indicated to Mr. Roth
that she felt compelled to continue to oppose his application for
a zoning variance as more fully detailed in Exhibit B hereto.

In evaluating Mr. Roth’s petition, it is also important to
note that he is not proposing to build a modest =structure
virtually on top of Ms. Gorman's property line. On the contrary,
the structure Mr. Roth proposes to erect would have almost
one-half the total square footage of the existing residence and

i - e S all i

attached garage. obviously net an insubstantial building on the
lot .

#It should be noted that Ms. Gorman and her counsel, in
insprcting the proposed location for the storage structure,
tearned that the structure was to be built at a location where
several large trees are currently located. These trees
necessarily would have to be cut down in order to permit the
construction to proceed which will unquestionably impact
aesthetically on the neighborhood generaliy and also could caunsn
physical damage to Ms. Gorman's property.
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111.

THE DPERATIVE LEGAL. STANDARDS benefit)}; and Anderson v. Beoard of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake
Beach, 22 Md.App. 28, 39, 322 A.2d 220 (1%974) (determining that
an area varliance {such as a setback) should not be granted unless
petitioner establighes that certain criteria are met including
that: (a) strict compliance with the zoning requirement would

unreasonably prevent use of property for a permitted purpose or

variance is sought contains 4 acres, the peltitioner owns an
adjoining unimproved tract on the ather side of the & acre tract,
and the petitioner has offered no justification or explanation
why any such structure, if deemed appropriate by any standard,
could not be built at a lecation on the property {(or on the
adjoining property owned by petitioner) whi-h would nat adversely

With the foregoing as background, we are now in a position
to examine the propriety of Mr. Roth's petitian for a variance.
When the petition and justifications for the proposed variance
are examined in light of operative legal standards, it is readily

apparent that the petition should bhe denied. :
render conformance unnecessarily burdenseome; [(h) the petitioner T acr Eh Kigrs 4

Under Article 3. §307 of t = : could not obtain substantial relief by a lesser relaxation of the aliec ¢ aesthetics and property values of adjnining property o
tians, the Zoning ﬂnnniﬂﬂiuﬂer EE ::i:;:ﬁg: EEEE:J ?:“::Bhszgzén standards than that seought by the petitioner; and (c) the relief OWmEers . Furthermore, the reason offered 'n the petition to T =
to grant a variance "only in cases where strict tﬁn {14 f teh can be afforded in such fashion that the spirit of the ordiajance suppart the need for such a structure (to rtore valuable proper- 4 F
the Zoning Repulations for Baltimore Eunniy wou ld r:E“1¥Jf““ will he observed and the public safety and wellare secured). ty) "ff“;:’ilit}l' solace ta Ms. Gorman, the ad)~ining property = kel

ractlcal difficult L aWner, viously, a structure of this size rouid be used ta
Elﬂ“ provides tﬁ:t iﬂzzfzrzﬂﬁggn:ﬁlin:::gn?;gmIn T?T;az?ctin“i Application of these standards to the facts of this case Store numerous things, including ronstriction cquipment and the
regulations will be well received "only if in Bfgft[ hnr:uﬁn“u?ﬁh mandate a decision denying Mr. Roth's petition for a variance. like which should cause more than insubstantial roncern to the
the spirit and intent of said héiﬂht, area, off 8 reet Parh{n e Reth 19 requesting & subsEantial ceparturs from seisting UEELeR oft the Zondng Comwiaaianyt.
or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant reliEi setback requirements and is seeking authorization to coenstruct a ) ) :
withont substantial injury to publiec healrh, safety, and general substantial structure virtually on top of the property line of a For all of the foregoing reasons, and in light nf Mr. Roth’s i
welfare". i neighboring landowner, which iz in flat contradiction with the utter failure to sustain his burden to ju.tify the need for a .l

spirit and intent of the applicable rural residential zoning variance, the petition for a variance should be denied. ; |

In interpreting such regulati ot regulations. Moreover, granting the petition to permit construc: § S ]
Appeals has :ﬁde qu%te nppnrﬁgt thg:ﬂthehﬁuggzﬂlﬂ::nﬂgurir:zn tion on the proposed location will unquestionably damage the RespectTul ly yours, ! i £
seeking a variance is a heavy one. Thus, in Carney v Eit of aesthetic ambiance of the entire neighborhood since Mr. Roth S e * | ‘
Baltimore, 201 Md. 130, 137. 93 A.2d 7, 167 (1952} "the %ﬂﬁft necessarily will have to destroy a cluster of several large and #ﬂ:"" r e i = [ 2
stated a3 Collows: ! ek 2 aesthetically pleasing trees which contribute to the averall Thomas E. Lynch, 111 b .

welfare of the neighborhood, Furthermoere, Mr. Roth has made TEL:bim 1

The need sufficient. t . absolutely no showing why some other location on the & acre tract : i R S
must be substantinl n:dJ:igiﬂl 225255"&1132:,- or his adjoining property should nat be considered as an ST el N i
for the convenience of the applicant, inas- alternate location for the storage structure, which potentially cc: Joyce Gorman o5o e '
much a5 the aim of the ordinance is to could be constructed without the need for violating existing E*TELE:EE;nlgﬁ Boozer =il .
prevent exceptions as far as possible, and a setback requirements. : 5
liberal structi i r e
. :ﬁ:t ::: ng: :i;::;:ﬁiﬁ?ezﬁﬁlgzsnh:r In short, the petitioner has failed even in the remotest sy e
would have the tendency to cause di!tri:ina- sense to sustain his burden to demonstrate that strict cumpliance : i
tion and eventually destroy the usefulness of with the zoning regulations could result in practical Aifficulty i :
the ordinance. Citing City of Hnltinurﬁ v or unceasonable hardship and that aranting the variance would he s s ¢ '
Byrd, 191 Md. 632, 638, 62 A.7d S8R X confistent with the spirit and intent of the applirable zoning v Ko TN .

- ‘ ‘ regulations. e e '

Mureover, the Maryland courts aksi have emphasized that | |
EBHiEB officials must be sensitive to "nesthetric ambiance” of IV. CONCLUSION r : a=
resiJdential areas whan they evaluat: whether a d i ot s
Ennpgrtn with the HPi..'"ir. and intent of HF'P]i.ﬂﬂhl;:n:zz;ngvnrlnﬂcl The P!titiﬂﬂ Ef Mr. H.'Ell“h rl:lr A ﬁﬂﬂinﬂ. vVAriance HhﬂUId h'E‘ % LS O . i
regulations. See Daihl v. County Board of Appeals of Baltimore denied. No basis has been offered to justify granting a variance - prestets
County, 258 Md. 157, 167, 265 A.7d 227 (1570) f#ﬂriuncé-ﬁéﬁklng to Mr. Roth, an absentee owner of a lot improved with a residence
relaxation of set-off and area restrictions; concern expressed and an existing attached two-car garage. No basis has heen SH ;
that granting requested variances may affect the "... aesthetic offered to justify destruction of trees located immediately r. Roth made some vague suggestion ©hat building the
ambience of the residentially zoned properties which lie in the adjacent to Mr. Gorman's property line and the erecticn of a :ti?ziure on the proposed location would promate security., How : a
tmmedTaty aren.”): gee Also Helain v Salev. 370 %3, 208. it thirty foot by thirty foot storage structure within 15 feet of uf ng such a structure nearer the road would achieve greater %

310 A.2d 783 (1971) (granting a variance as to side yard setback Ms. Gorman's property line, in violation of existing setback satety or security remains a mystery to Hs. Gorman. It also e
requirements but only because trees coul: be preserved by grant- requirements of R.C. 5 zoning, particularly in a residential dacitiey: Tysteﬁr b o Teeh e dnw position ko yumsent uper ;
ing the variance, thereby contributing *n the preater publie neighborhood of the type located at the_ intersertion of pave: ~ e BE RERNGE MuRLen:HeaiRite dicing the Tastisix &
Greenspring Avenue and Broadway Reoad. The rract for which the YEAars. .
N T T R T EXHIBIT A
I-.-. I.LI
:: i - .i: : * ! I-:i--rn
, 210 AR ;:é e . ‘i. ..... o
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g o i e T VI 5-“Ju?wﬁ?4éﬁ::;nﬂﬁiflkﬁftﬁlﬁmdiﬁﬁuﬁﬁi5=&;11;m.h"*'ﬂqlﬁ? ILQ%réﬁy“ﬁ1
ﬁl { ﬁﬁ;“liﬂﬁﬁ
R e :* i Ly e
i < ot o
‘ . . Georgo #. Roth ‘ ‘ ;‘? 1.,-.;‘ COVAHEY & BOOZER P A Ms. Jeanne Jung
x : g May 29, 1987 §4Qfﬁﬂﬁgﬁf STTORNE A% AT A Deputv Zoning Commissioner
o) Page TwoO -I}. g A BOSLE S AsENul August 1, 198”7
?fli:;'-j-.:";'.a-i ? ﬁ_' g : : TOWSON HJARYLAMPD 2204 Pﬂq% 2
e ey G o SE IR 3
l-'_,'_.'a'_li:'-ﬁ:' l';_'l__.' P wlB WOy BOSIER
Please contact me at your ear!iest convenience, s i, TS e dugazEa
i Mo paa 4. If the Petition iz not s '
s T 10 e Augus=st 3, 1987 Jrantecd as reguested, my client
Very trul - yours, R could locate the garage in th i e
ey “}EET\_? P the sids propcty line, o7 Yard a8 close ay 2-173 feer to
e if?umn DELIVERED YY’{E@ : <} T a—
- -ﬂ...:r\:- :“il-ii." . - ¥ Clients have expar ponced crobilems with
Thomas E. Lynch, 131 e R JBL rear of their dwelling and want “he T BECULLLY In the
Ll TEL1bj ﬁj;fﬁﬁfﬁf Ii Ms. Jeanne Jung aue 3 8 more visihle area. ' NE =he Praposed.gacagelocated a4
7l TELi1bjim e LR Deputy Zening Commissioner
George W. Roth i SR 551%9 foom 109, .. - e UN.‘NG GFHGE chi gid Tyard of the sy fesearch shows an unattached structure i
| 1508 Greendale Road ; cct Joyca J. Gorman B County Office Building wEl w perm z . @ yard of the protestant which is adjacent to my clients'
| Baltimore Hl:bvlund 21218 : - :F i _ ...I':!.I 111 West Chf_‘EﬂPEﬂké Avenue properky, I ut.'t”!'r r'E"."!E'U"E‘d Ehae EiIEE in the E":'nlnq ﬂffiﬂ'l’ and
* B Towson, Marylani 21204 was unable tc find a variance for this structure.

In conclusion, we feel the pro '
: ; posed location is the hest
compromise for all parties and because of existing and proposed
sdreenina, wWill not be vizsibhle to anyone except the Roths

Enclosed is a copy of the Amended Va-iance Plat for the

Ro: Broadway Road Proparty
property of my clients, =+  and Mrs, George Roth,

5 . Daar George:

T R : _ -

Joyca Gorman and I have had an opportunity to examins the s i Aroad The proposed garaye i+ located 65 feet. more or less, from ,

iﬂ proposed location of the storage facility for which you had ] TR ITE: way Road. The closest point to the side propetty line will be VeryMruly gburs,
il sought a zoning varisnce. We also have had &« chance to considar i | cory roce or less. The side and front p.operty lines are /

i the proposed cc struction which we understand to be masonry E) - presently well screened. We are prepared to add evergreen planting
i foundation, aluminum siding and single roocfing of a facility ; el in the existing opening along the westerly property line so as to
;, ﬁ which is intended to be 30' x 30' and located within 15' of i) completely screen the garage from the adjoining property. Enclosed F. Vernon Boozer
et Joyce's property line. sl T SR are photographs of my clients' property and the adjoining propert

zT? ; nf the protestant which shows heavy existing screening in Eﬂtﬁethg FVB/cow

5 Candidly, Joyce has extreme rese-vations about your proposal the Eeont cor biopds: You will note that our amended plat revises Enclosurss

3 to build a structure of that size irmecdiately adjmcent to her IE ront set back from 50 feel to 65 fesot, more or less, and the

4 Si1ue set back from 15 feer to 17 f :

ept, more or less, €C: Mr., and Mrs, George Roth
Tiomas E. Lynch, ITI, Esquire

The following are our reasons in support of this request:

protect privacy and the

likey and {b) the construction of a

2y R (o
FEr g
s e

1. The property slopes gradually to the rear away from

il facility of that sise iemediately zdjacent to Joyce's property
i ! ; ! :
< dine, in her view, is likely to create an syesors which " TR TN 1o
fﬁ‘i . depreciats thﬁbm!}jﬂvmﬁrty. It is these Xinds of -+ = - @8 gﬂ?ﬁ:"'lm" E pionateuctlon equiren p more level area such as
W - oneern. pd to the establishment of zoning set asile B mieser to Broadway. Road.

|

2. The proposed loca:ion will require far less
pavingy of
driveway surface, reducing ths amount of storm water run~nf3 and
drainage onto the surrounding ireas.

14 like to be coopsrative with you but cannot
retand why the same structure could not ba built at some.
othar tion on the tract for 140! Broadway or the adjavent
t which we understand you own. Cculd you plaase let us know
if you have considered other alternitive locations for the +

storage facility. |

Without some explanation why the storage gn:iﬁn cannot be
located somewhere else, Joyce has indicated to me that she is
inclined to oppose your effort to construct the structure at the

H
8

:

3. The cost of extending the driveway to the rear of
the
property is much greater and creates an urnnecessary hardship (See
enclosed letter froa fhilip J. Spampinato, Inc.)}. The expenditure
is 32,472,00 if the variance is granted or $7,200.00 otherwise,

3

4
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and the patitionar has offered no justification or explanation
wvhy any such structure, if deemed appropriate by any standard,
could not be built at a location on the proparty (or on the
adjoining property owned by petitioner) whi~h would not adversely
affact ;hl aesthatica and property values of adjoining proparty

to sxamine the propristy of Mr. Roth's petition for a variance.
When the petition and justifications for the proposed variance
are examined in light of operative legal standards, it is readily
apparent that the patition should be denied.

¥
=
-
L

patitionar establishas that cartain criteria are met including
that: {a) strict compliance with the zoning regquirsmsent would
unreasonably prevent use of property for a permitted purpose or
rendsr conformance unnecessarily burdensome; (b) thea petitioner
could not obtain substantial relief by a lesser relazation of the

i
e IT1. THE OPERATIVE LEGAL STANDARDS oner own
i T benefit); and on_¥. of A%lrl_._l T -&.Lmum;eﬁ
i variance is sought contains & acres, the petiti
2 . Md.App. .2d 2 1974 termining that r = an
?gﬁ With the foregoing as background, we are now in a position !ﬁ’f&..lé‘rllnﬂ. [l“éh s .EE.:ﬁ.Eil should 3nt h1';r|=t anlens adjoining unimproved tract on the other side of the & scre tract,

.:- 3
T T R
s
e
- F

=

"?Eﬁ jor Atticla 3. §3067 of the Beltimore nty Zoning | ta- 2 : owners.” Furthermore, the resson offered in th tition te

“51 ::m:;n:h: 'Iun.r:t'u Comm i;:iinmr of Baltimore County is smpowered :L.”"h’":;t:mﬂ;:t“'m"“'If':.ﬁu,:h:h::t:ﬁ: IPI;'it “l:Lt::dE:::: lugport the nead for ;uch & structure (to Ituﬂ-'vﬁulhl:npﬂplr_

B thh.hnin; 1:::,“:“;:, :lf::::“ u::n:;rﬁzldnu‘l_.::lmt E:n““h will he cbserved and the public safety and welfare mecured). ty :H“m thP' :“::::c::r':'; !E:I"‘T:“hth'l lﬂi:iﬂ:ﬂl I.l;ﬂfirtr

Sl owmar. Obvious e cou

i practical difficulty or unreasonsble hardship”. That section store numerous things, including construction uquipment tnth-
Application of these standards to the facts of this case ng ng quipment and

like which should cause more than insubstantial concern to the

. also provides thet requests for variances from applicable zoning
Office of the Zoning Commissioner.

regulations will be well received “"only if in strict harmony with
the spirit and intent of said height, area, off-s"reet parking,

mandate a decision denying Mr. Roth's petition for a variancs.
Mr. Roth iz requesting a substantial departure from sxisting
setback requirements and is seeking suthorization to construct a

TN or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief For all of the f i 2
ire substantial structure virtually on top of the property line of a b o pIeanIng Fesmons, and 1in light of Mr. Roth's
_lj ::Emﬂ.luhltlntul injury to public health, safety, and general neighboring landowner, which is in PIak Canttadiceinn uith tis “tttr uuu:: to sustain his burden to justify the need for a

3 spirit and intent of the applicable rural residential zoning variance, the petition for a variance should be denied.

i

regulations. Morsover, granting the petition to permit construc-
tion on the proposed location will ungquestionably damage the
aasthatic ambiance of the entire neighborhood since Mr. Roth
necessarily will have to destroy s cluster of several large and
sesthatically pleasing tress which contribute to the overall
welfare of the ne rhood. Furtharmore, Mr. Roth has made
sbsolutely no a ng why some othar location on the & acre tract
of his adjoining property should not ba considered as an
alternate location for the storsge structure, which potentially
could ba constructed without the need for viclating existing
setback reguirsmsents.

In interpreting such regulations, the Maryland Court of
Appeale has made quite I:]:l:l‘ll‘lt that the burden upon & person
avy

i seeking a varisnce is a one. Thus, in 5%;5;; v. City of
it stated as follows:

Res ully yours,
/”'"E,..-. S

. a8 E. Lynch, II1

TEL:bjim
Enclosures
ee: Joyce Gorman
Vearnon F. BRoozer
C:TELGORDZ.LTR

The need sufficient to justify an axception
must ba substantial and urgent and not merely
for the convenience of the applicant, inas-
much as the aim of the ordinance is to
prevent axceptions as far as possibla, and »
liberal construction sllowing exceptiona for
reasons that are not substantis]l and urgent
would have tha tendency to cause discrimina-
tion and eventually destroy the usefulness of
the ordinance. Citing City of Baltimore v.
Byrd, 191 Md. 632, 638, 62 A.2d4 588,

Moreover, the Maryland courts akei heve emphasized that
soning officials must be sensitive to "aesthetic ambisnce” of
rasidentisl areas whan they evaluste whether = proposed variance
comports with tha spi-it and intent of applicable zoning

s regulations. fase W-guﬁﬂ!_nf_nm
T @Lb 258 Nd. 157, 7. 269 A. 7 (1970) (variance seaking

3 relaxgation of set-off and ares restrictions: concern exprassed
e that granting requested variances may affect the "... sesthetic
3k amblence of thl“rllidlntilllr zoned properties which lia in the

£ imnediate area."); !?! also Mclean y. Soley, 270 Md. 208, 211,
£ J10 A.2d 783 (1973) (grenting a variance as to side yard setback
S requirements but only bacauss trees could be preserved by grant-
ot ing the varisnce, thereby contributing to the greater public

In short, the petitionar har failed even in the remotest
sende to sustiin his burden to demonstrate that strict compliance
with the soning regulations eould result in ﬂlctiﬂl difficulty
of uhrestonable hardship end that granting t variance would be
consistent with the spirit and intent of the applicable zoning
regulations.

IV. CONCLUSION

The petition of Mr. Roth for a zoning variance should be
danied. No basis has been offared to justify granting a variance
to Mr. Roth, an abaentss owner of a lot improved with a residence
and an enisting attached two-car garage. WNo basis has been
offerad to justify destruction of trees located immediately
adjacent te Mr. Cormen's property line and the esrection of a
thirty foot by thirty foot storage structure within 15 feet of
Ms. Corman’'s rty line, in violation of existing satback
requirements of R.C. 5 soning, particularly in a residantial
neighborhood of the type located at the intersection of
Gresnspring Avenua and Broadway Road. The trect for which the

5Hr. Roth sade some vague suggestion that building the
structure on the proposed location would promote security. How
building such a structurs nearer the road would achieve greater
safaty or security remains a mystery to Ms. Gorman. It also
remains a mystery how Mr. Roth is in s position to comment upon
l-:::itr since he has not lived on the site during the last six
ra 4
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MHs. Jeanne Ju
:EE{HE'“IW zﬂillim&-r gr-d23-A om

County Dffice Building Grl. W, favm

111 West Chesapeaks Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Flaage contact me at your sarlisst convenience.
Very truly yours,

Thomaz E. Lynch, 1II

May 2%, 1%47

George W. Roth
1508 Greendale Road
Iqltlnut-, Nacyland 21218

Enclosed ie a copy of the Amended Vaviance Plat for th
property of my clients, %r. and Mrs. George Roth. R

The proposed garage ls located 65 feet. more or less from
Broadway Road. The clossit point to the side property lln; will be
I ... 17 feet, more or less. The side and front pooperty lines are
| ing o leo have | 0 to wamafder. : esently well screened. We are prepared to ls: evergresn planting
g foibagne e e byl st ey : SEARR n the existing opening along the westerly property line 30 as to

L e | : . e % mad Lt At 1 4 - completely screen the garage from the adjoining property. Enclosed
are photographs of clienta’ Ftﬂﬂlrtf and the adjoining property
of the protestant which shows heavy existing screening in both the
side and front yards. You will note that our amended plat revises
the front set back from 30 feet to 65 feet, more or less, and the
side set back from 15 feet to 17 feet, more or lese.

The following are our reasons in support of this requent :

10 phagurhy. - . 1. The property slopes gradually to the rear awa
. : it y from
1 4 ; Broadway Road and construction requir more ea such
exists closer to Broadway Road, i HOVSE SCALTRUCh a0

2. The proposed loca:ion will require far less paving of
driveway surface, reducing the amount of storm water rE:-ugg and
drainage onto the surrounding areas.

S
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7
el o

T el R ey S L
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3. Tha cost of extending the dciveway to the rear of the
Propecty is much greater and creates an unnecessary hardship (See
enclosed letter froa Philip J. Bpampinato, Inc.). The expenditure
is $1,400.00 if the variance is granted or $7,200.00 otherwise.
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Ms. Jeanne Jung

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
August 3, 1987

Page 2

4. If the Petition ie not granted as requested, my clients

could locate tie garage in the rear vard as close ag 4=1/2 feet tu

the side proputty line.

5. My clients have experienced problems with security in the

rear of their dwelling and .
more visible area. i want the proposed garage located in a

I might add that my research shows an unattached structure in

the side yard of the protestant which is adjacent to my clients’

property. I further reviewed the files |
was unable tc find a variance for this :t:u:::::?mm SERATE 4

In conclusion, we feel the proposed location is
compromise for all parties and because of existing andt::n::::d
screening, will not be visible to anyone except the Roths.

%ulr Em_‘l.
F. Vernon Eer
PVB/cow

Enclosure s

cct Mr. and Mrs. George Roth
Thomas E. Lynch, III, Esquire
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NOTICE OF HEARING

EE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCE
N/S Broadeay Rd., 300" E of Greenspring
Ave., (1401 Broadwey Bd.)
Bth Electinn District - 3rd Councilmanic Mistrice
George W. Roch - Petitioner
Case No. B7-3H73-3

TIME: 9:30 am,

DATE: Tuesday, April 7, 1987
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§

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chegaprake - : ;" |.
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